KL-2019-AI-21-052457 dt. 10.06.2019 as non-authentic for
the reasons stated in foregoing paras.

(ii)   I order for confiscation of the goods declared as “STAINLESS STEEL
COLD ROLLED COIL GRADE J3 (GRADE:200) SIZE:0.50MM*550MM” having
total assessable value of Rs. 51,45,917/- (Rupees Fifty one Lakhs Forty
Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen Only) imported vide Bill of Entry
No. 3673295 dated 15.06.2019 under Section 111(m) and 111(o) of the
Customs Act, 1962. I impose redemption fine of Rs. 5,00,000/-  (Rupees
Five Lakhs  only) under Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962, in lieu
of confiscation.

(iii)    I order to confirm and recover the demand of differential duty of Rs.
5,00,955/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Nine Hundred Fifty Five only) under
Section 28(8) read with Section 28(4) of Customs Act, 1962.

(iv)   I confirm and order to recover applicable interest on the differential

duty above under Section 28AA of Customs Act, 1962.

(v)   I impose a penalty of 5,00,955/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Nine Hundred
Fifty Five only) on the Importer under Section 114A of Customs Act,
1962.

(vi)    I impose a penalty of Rs 1,00,000/-  (Rupees One Lakh only) on the
Importer under Section 114AA of Customs Act, 1962.

(vii)    I do not impose penalty under Section 112(a) of the Customs Act,